
Ended 30 Sep 2025

 

MISSILE DATA CAPITAL ASSETS

AIRCRAFT DATA

Compiled by
341st  Comptroller Squadron

406-731-3821

VEHICLE DATA

Commander’s 
Data Card

ECONOMIC IMPACT
341 MW 

General Purpose                                            106
Base Maintenance                                          265
Special Purpose                                         77
Non-Registered                                              42
GSA  (Leased)                                                180
 TOTAL                                                          670

819 RHS
General Purpose                                             49                                      
Base Maintenance                                           72
Special Purpose                                               42
Non-Registered                                                30
GSA (Leased)                                                     1
TOTAL                                                           194

 Miles Driven                              3,733,185 
  

UH-1N Iroquois
Number Assigned 9 
Flying Hours 3,800      

Number of Launch Facilities (LFs)        150
Farthest LF/MAF(Miles) 152/139
Closest LF/MAF (Miles) 16/28

Miles of Roads

Paved Roads 2,010
Unpaved Roads 4,182
TE Rated Gravel Roads 816
TE Rated Paved Roads 568

Missile Complex in Sq Mile               13,800

LAND (Acres)

Public Domain 491
Owned 4097
Easement 25,527
Lease/License/Permits 8,504      

 
TOTAL 38,619

BUILDINGS
(not otherwise included)

On Base Facilities 718
Off Base Facilities 196

TOTAL 914

Indirect Jobs                                                   959
Average Annual Pay Multiplier          *$65,543
Est Ann Dollar Value of Jobs         $53,699,691

•Avg Cascade, Chouteau, and Teton County Household 
Income from Dept of Commerce data, in 2025 dollars 

Total Est Ann Impact    $444,036,099

Annual Payroll
Military $226,311,464
Fed Civilian $55,820,417
Other Civilian $3,707,149
Total                         $285,839,030

Annual Expenditures
Construction                                  $20,298,000 
Services  $13,300,000
Materials/Equip/Health/Other   $11,900,000 
Total                                               $45,499,000

 Direct Impact       $331,338,030

FISCAL
YEAR 2025

MH-139A Grey Wolf
Number Assigned 7 
Flying Hours 4,170      
Search & Rescue Missions             14              
Search & Rescue Flight Hours               53.6
Lives Saved                                                       6

ON BASE 
HOUSING

CONSTRUCTION 
CONTRACTS

UTILITIES 
 CONSUMED

EDUCATION

CONTRIBUTIONS

PERSONNEL

Note: All Data on this card is as of 30 Sep 25 for 
Fiscal Year 2025 (01 Oct 24 to 30 Sep 25) unless 

otherwise noted.

DAF PERSONNEL MIL CIV TOTAL
  Assigned 3,371 525 3,896
  Dependents                             2,817
  
  OTHER                          
  Non-Appropriated  108 108             
  Contract/Private Business 14 14

Mil Family Housing  (BBC)               $3,527,549
Military Construction Program      $58,000,000
Non-Appropriated Fund                                  $0
O & M                                                $20,065,479
A&E                                                     $2,815,670
Other Construction                               $163,837
     
TOTAL                                              $84,572,535

Water   $960,473 
Sewage                   $667,493
Electricity   $5,753,930
Gen Diesel Fuel                                   $347,497 
Coal $209,674

     
TOTAL  $7,939,067

For K-12 Military Dependents 
Enrolled in Great Falls Schools: 609

Federal Impact Aid: $886,659

Off-Duty Education 
Associate Degree/CCAF 93
Bachelor                                                          50
Masters 35
Total Degrees Earned                                  178

Total Enrollments 2,147
Tuition Assistance                            $1,596,724

COMMUNITY CONTRIBUTIONS

-11 Red Kettle Volunteers for the Salvation Army
(Source – Salvation Army)

-Donated 208 Units of Blood to Red Cross
(Source- Great Falls American Red Cross)

AFAF                                                         $1,390
  
 

Authorized Dorm/Bed Spaces 784           

BILLETING
Visiting Quarters 53
TLF (1 Bedroom) 15
TLF (2 Bedroom) 15   

Privatized Housing 1,116 
           


